OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWS & S DIVISION, BARGARH

Email :- eerwss_bgh@.nic.in, Ph (O):-06646 233220, FAX :- 06646 234626

No.1779 / Dt.12.4.2023

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA "e" PROCUREMENT NOTICE

Bid Identification No 01 Dt of 2023-24

The Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Bargarh on behalf of the Governor of Odisha invites tenders from the valid licensed holder contractors of class 'B' or 'A' registered with any department of State Government or equivalent class of Central Govt.etc. to be eventually drawn up in G2 Contract Form for the work as per terms and condition noted below.

- 1. Name of the work: Execution of Improvement with retrofitting of RPWS to Village Charpali of Barikel GP under Padampur Block in the District Bargarh
- 2. Approx. Estimated cost :- Rs 54.16 lakh
- 3. Date and time of availability of document in the portal: Dt 20.04.2023 to Dt 08.05.2023 up to 5.00 P.M
- 4. Last date/ time for receipt of bids in the portal :- Dt 08.05.2023 up to 5.00 P.M
- 5. Date & time of Opening of Tender :- Dt 09.05.2023 at 11.00 A.M.
- 6. Name and address of the Officer Inviting Bid :- Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Bargarh, District :- Bargarh

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal "http//tendersorissa.gov.in".

The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Bargarh

Memo No 1780 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director of information & Public Relation (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the above notice at least in one English daily and two local Odiya daily newspaper for wide publication.

Encl: CD-1 No.

Executive Engineer, RWSS

Memo No 1781 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy submitted to the Head State Portal Group, I..T. Centre, department of Information & Technology, North Annex of the State Secretariat (Ground Floor) Bhubaneswar-01 with a request to display the notice along with the tender documents in the web site of Government of Orissa up to 5 P.M. Dt. 08.05.23 to enable the intending tenderers for down loading the tender documents. One number of C.D. containing the above notice along with the tender documents is enclosed herewith for the purpose.

Encl: C.D.-1 No.

Executive Engineer, RWSS

Memo No 1782 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, RWS&S, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, P.H. Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Circle, Sambalpur / P.H. Circle, Sambalpur for favour of information with a request to kindly display this notice in their office Notice Board for wide publication.

Executive Engineer, RWSS

Memo No 1783 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy submitted to Collector & District Magistrate, Bargarh/Superintendent of Police, Bargarh for information & necessary action.

Executive Engineer, RWSS

Memo No 1784 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur / Sundergarh / Bolangir / Keonjhar / Assistant Executive Engineer, Sonepur / Jharsuguda/ Debgarh / Executive Engineer R&B Division, Bargarh/P.H. Division, Sambalpur / R.W. Division, Bargarh / Padampur /Canal Division, Bargarh / M.I. Division, Padampur for information with a request to please display this notice in their office Notice Board for wide publication.

Executive Engineer, RWSS

Memo No 1785 / Date 12.4.2023

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, No.I / No.II Bargarh / Padampur/Office Notice Board / Estimator Divisional Accounts Officer / Head Clerk / Cashier / 10copies extra for Guard File for information and necessary action.

ANNEXURE - A

Sl.	Name of Work	Estimated	EMD to	Eligibility &	Time of	Cost of Tender Paper
No		cost approx.	be	Class of	completion	(online payment)
		(Rs. in	deposited	Contractor		
		lakhs)	(online			
			payment)			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	77					
01	Execution of Improvement with					
	retrofitting of RPWS to Village	54.16 Lakh	54500.00	Class- B or A	6 (six) months	10,000.00 (Non- refundable)
	Charpali of Barikel GP under					
	Padampur Block in the District					
	Bargarh					